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Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdf; $w;W &gh. ’000

tq;fptq;fp

I{d; 30 ,y; Kbtile;j MW I{d; 30 ,y; Kbtile;j MW 

khjq;fSf;fhdJkhjq;fSf;fhdJ

tq;fp tq;fp 

30 [_d; ,y; Kbtile;j 30 [_d; ,y; Kbtile;j 

fhyhz;bw;fhdJfhyhz;bw;fhdJ

2025 2024 tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp % 2025 2024 tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp % 

tl;b tUkhdk; 39,419,140 43,945,769 (10.30) 19,935,740 21,248,272 (6.18)
fopf;Ff: tl;br; nryTfs; 21,657,006 25,355,724 (14.59) 10,760,202 12,029,427 (10.55)
epfu tl;b tUkhdk;epfu tl;b tUkhdk; 17,762,134 18,590,045 (4.45) 9,175,538 9,218,845 (0.47)

epfu fl;lzk; kw;Wk; juFfs; tUkhdk; 4,316,001 3,738,902 15.43 2,224,775 1,901,737 16.99
Vida njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 1,035,682 950,416 8.97 455,254 451,905 0.74
nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 23,113,817 23,279,363 (0.71) 11,855,567 11,572,487 2.45

fopf;Ff: kjpg;gpwf;f fl;lzk; 490,956 2,955,665 (83.39) 229,159 1,400,196 (83.63)
fopf;Ff: Mszpf;fhd nryTfs; 5,801,136 5,371,741 7.99 2,995,474 2,653,604 12.88
fopf;Ff: Vida nrytpdk; 5,456,842 5,016,552 8.78 2,899,949 2,608,807 11.16
tupf;F Ke;jpa njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk;tupf;F Ke;jpa njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk; 11,364,883 9,935,405 14.39 5,730,985 4,909,880 16.72

fopf;Ff: tUkhd tup kw;Wk; Vida tupfs; 5,876,181 5,377,075 9.28 3,002,968 2,646,576 13.47

fhyg;gFjpf;fhd ,yhgk;fhyg;gFjpf;fhd ,yhgk; 5,488,702 4,558,330 20.41 2,728,017 2,263,304 20.53

fhyg;gFjpf;fhd Vida Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;>  
  tup NjwpaJ

1,716,750 127,332 1,248.25 1,587,926 (187,375) 947.46

fhyg;gFjpf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;fhyg;gFjpf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; 7,205,452 4,685,662 53.78 4,315,943 2,075,929 107.90

njhFjp njhFjp 

I{d; 30 ,y; Kbtile;j MW I{d; 30 ,y; Kbtile;j MW 

khjq;fSf;fhdJkhjq;fSf;fhdJ

njhFjp njhFjp 

30 [_d; ,y; Kbtile;j 30 [_d; ,y; Kbtile;j 

fhyhz;bw;fhdJfhyhz;bw;fhdJ

2025 2024 tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp % 2025 2024 tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp % 

tl;b tUkhdk; 39,446,053 43,978,069 (10.31) 19,948,533 21,262,341 (6.18)
fopf;Ff: tl;br; nryTfs; 21,494,741 25,192,753 (14.68) 10,679,050 11,948,523 (10.62)
epfu tl;b tUkhdk;epfu tl;b tUkhdk; 17,951,312 18,785,316 (4.44) 9,269,483 9,313,818 (0.48)

epfu fl;lzk; kw;Wk; juFfs; tUkhdk; 4,314,628 3,738,238 15.42 2,223,440 1,901,146 16.95
Vida njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 954,158 895,079 6.60 474,064 375,384 26.29
nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 23,220,098 23,418,633 (0.85) 11,966,987 11,590,348 3.25

fopf;Ff: kjpg;gpwf;f fl;lzk; 490,956 2,955,665 (83.39) 229,159 1,400,196 (83.63)
fopf;Ff: Mszpf;fhd nryTfs; 5,827,531 5,398,509 7.95 3,009,421 2,665,577 12.90
fopf;Ff: Vida nrytpdk; 5,513,785 5,089,127 8.34 2,927,634 2,643,072 10.77
tupf;F Ke;jpa njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk;tupf;F Ke;jpa njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk; 11,387,826 9,975,332 14.16 5,800,773 4,881,503 18.83

fopf;Ff: tUkhd tup kw;Wk; Vida tupfs; 5,921,539 5,424,357 9.17 3,025,120 2,671,758 13.23

fhyg;gFjpf;fhd ,yhgk;fhyg;gFjpf;fhd ,yhgk; 5,466,287 4,550,975 20.11 2,775,653 2,209,745 25.61
,yhgk; chpj;jhdJ:

jha; epWtdj;jpd; cupikjhuh; 5,442,913 4,538,267 19.93 2,763,596 2,210,662 25.01
epWtdj;ij fl;Lg;gLj;j Kbahjtu;fspd; cupj;J 23,374 12,708 83.93 12,057 (917) 1,414.83
fhyg;gFjpf;fhd ,yhgk;fhyg;gFjpf;fhd ,yhgk; 5,466,287 4,550,975 20.11 2,775,653 2,209,745 25.61

fhyg;gFjpf;fhd Vida Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;>  
  tup NjwpaJ

1,719,152 141,271 1,116.92 1,590,348 (185,185) 958.79

fhyg;gFjpf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;fhyg;gFjpf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; 7,185,439 4,692,246 53.13 4,366,001 2,024,560 115.65
nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; chpj;jhdJ:nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; chpj;jhdJ:

jha; epWtdj;jpd; cupikjhuh; 7,161,457 4,675,519 53.17 4,353,331 2,024,923 114.99
epWtdj;ij fl;Lg;gLj;j Kbahjth;fspd; cupj;J 23,982 16,727 43.37 12,670 (363) 3,590.36
fhyg;gFjpf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;fhyg;gFjpf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; 7,185,439 4,692,246 53.13 4,366,001 2,024,560 115.65

epjp epyikf; $w;W &gh. ’000

tq;fptq;fp njhFjp njhFjp 

                30.06.2025 ,y;,y;

,Ue;jthW,Ue;jthW

 31.12.2024  ,y;,y;

,Ue;jthW,Ue;jthW

(fzf;fha;T(fzf;fha;T

nra;ag;gl;lJ)nra;ag;gl;lJ)

tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp %  30.06.2025 ,y;,y;

,Ue;jthW,Ue;jthW

 31.12.2024  ,y;,y;

,Ue;jthW,Ue;jthW

(fzf;fha;T(fzf;fha;T

nra;ag;gl;lJ)nra;ag;gl;lJ)

tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp %

nrhj;Jf;fs;nrhj;Jf;fs;

fhRk; fhRf;Fr; rkkhditAk; 21,909,287 17,384,396 26.03 21,909,327 17,384,436 26.03

,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fpapYs;s kPjp 7,985,775 8,719,115 (8.41) 7,985,775 8,719,115 (8.41)

tq;fpfs;> epjpf;fk;gdpfspYs;s ,Ug;Gf;fs; 28,447,676 50,156,002 (43.28) 28,447,676 50,156,002 (43.28)

Kjy; epiy epjp Mtzq;fs; 25,512 17,398 46.64 25,512 17,398 46.64

,yhgk; my;yJ el;lk; Clhf mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l epjpapay; nrhj;Jf;fs; 14,073,582 21,454,098 (34.40) 14,073,582 21,454,098 (34.40)

Fiwe;J nry;Yk; nrytpy; epjpr; nrhj;Jfs;

 - fld;fSk; Kw;gzq;fSk; 494,034,933 462,950,751 6.71 494,034,933 462,950,751 6.71

 - fld; kw;Wk; Vida fld; gj;jpuq;fs; 128,753,744 136,224,930 (5.48) 128,815,954 136,314,858 (5.50)

Vida Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; Clhf epahag; ngWkjpapy; mstplg;gl;l  

  epjpr; nrhj;Jfs;
89,195,810 56,248,530 58.57 89,571,341 56,615,939 58.21

cgfk;gdpfspy; KjyPL 1,153,602 1,153,602 - - - -

Mjdk;> nghwp kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs; 5,009,536 5,100,594 (1.79) 7,805,860 7,923,121 (1.48)

tup nrhj;Jf;fs; - 205,963 (100.00) - - -

Vida nrhj;Jf;fs; 21,606,451 20,074,460 7.63 20,078,316 18,531,459 8.35

nkhj;jr; nrhj;Jf;fs;nkhj;jr; nrhj;Jf;fs; 812,195,908 779,689,839 4.17 812,748,276 780,067,177 4.19

nghWg;Gf;fs;nghWg;Gf;fs;

tq;fpf;F nrYj;Jkjp 8,756,823 8,141,795 7.55 8,756,823 8,141,795 7.55

Kjy; epiy epjp Mtzq;fs; 11,244 809 1,289.86 11,244 809 1,289.86

Fiwe;J nry;Yk; nrytpy; epjpg; nghWg;Gf;fs;                           

 - itg;ghsu;fSf;F nrYj;Jkjp 670,125,332 646,817,333 3.60 670,125,332 646,817,333 3.60

 - Vida fld;gLdu;fSf;F nrYj;Jkjp 1,540,493 1,485,675 3.69 1,540,493 1,485,675 3.69

njhFjpfld;fs; toq;fy; 24,091,617 25,128,383 (4.13) 24,091,617 25,128,383 (4.13)

tup nghWg;Gf;fs; 3,606,956 1,489,697 142.13 4,328,937 1,979,772 118.66

Vida nghWg;Gfs; kw;Wk; Vw;ghLfs; 28,594,285 26,137,675 9.40 25,296,236 22,837,598 10.77

nkhj;jg; nghWg;Gf;fs;nkhj;jg; nghWg;Gf;fs; 736,726,750 709,201,367 3.88 734,150,682 706,391,365 3.93

cupikahz;ikcupikahz;ik

$wg;gl;l %yjdk; 21,693,370 21,693,370 - 21,693,370 21,693,370 -

rl;l epjp xJf;fk; 3,383,537 3,383,537 - 3,383,537 3,383,537 -

epWj;jp itj;j tUtha;fs; 44,785,221 41,525,916 7.85 45,574,105 42,360,589 7.59

Vida xJf;fq;fs; 5,607,030 3,885,649 44.30 6,890,597 5,167,422 33.35

nkhj;jg; gq;Fjhuu;fspd; cupikahz;iknkhj;jg; gq;Fjhuu;fspd; cupikahz;ik 75,469,158 70,488,472 7.07 77,541,609 72,604,918 6.80

epWtdj;ij fl;Lg;gLj;j Kbahjtu;fspd; cupj;JepWtdj;ij fl;Lg;gLj;j Kbahjtu;fspd; cupj;J - - - 1,055,985 1,070,894 (1.39)

nkhj;j cupikahz;iknkhj;j cupikahz;ik 75,469,158 70,488,472 7.07 78,597,594 73,675,812 6.68

nkhj;j cupikahz;ik kw;Wk; nghWg;Gf;fs;nkhj;j cupikahz;ik kw;Wk; nghWg;Gf;fs; 812,195,908 779,689,839 4.17 812,748,276 780,067,177 4.19

epfoj;jf;f nghWg;Gf;fs; kw;Wk; flg;ghLfs;epfoj;jf;f nghWg;Gf;fs; kw;Wk; flg;ghLfs; 254,698,868 180,816,364 40.86 254,703,209 180,821,071 40.86

cWjpg;gLj;jy;cWjpg;gLj;jy;

NkYs;s epjpf;$w;Wfs; 2007 Mk; Mz;L 07 Mk; ,yf;f fk;gdpr; rl;lj;jpw;F mikthf jahupf;fg;gl;lJ vd;gjid ehd; cWjpg;gLj;JfpNwd;.

(xg;gkplg;gl;lJ)(xg;gkplg;gl;lJ)

rEf [auj;jdrEf [auj;jd

cjtpg; nghJ KfhikahsH - epjp

nryhd; tq;fp gp.vy;.rpapd; jiytu;> gzpg;ghsu;/gpujk epiwNtw;W mjpfhup Mfpa ehq;fs; fPo;tUtdtw;iw cWjpg;gLj;jp xg;gkpl;Ls;Nshk;. 

a)	NkYs;s $w;Wfs; ,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fpapdhy; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tbtj;Jf;Fk;> tiutpyf;fzq;fSf;Fk; mika jahupf;fg;gl;lit.

b)	,f; $w;Wf;fspy; cs;s jfty;fs; tq;fp kw;Wk; njhFjp vd;gtw;wpd; fzf;fha;Tf;F cl;gLj;jg;gl;lJ vd Fwpg;gplg;glhj gl;rj;jpy; fzf;fha;Tf;F cl;gLj;jg;glhj 

epjpf; $w;Wf;Fspy; ,Ue;J gpupj; njLf;fg;gl;Ls;sJ.

(xg;gkplg;gl;lJ) ePjpaurh; GtNdf mYtp`hNu (xg;gkplg;gl;lJ) ePjpaurh; GtNdf mYtp`hNu PC	 (xg;gkplg;gl;lJ) uNk\;; [aNrfu	 (xg;gkplg;gl;lJ) uNk\;; [aNrfu

jiytu;	 gzpg;ghsu;/gpujk epiwNtw;W mjpfhup

[{iy 29> 2025

nfhOk;G

nryhd; tq;fp  gP.vy;.rp. - njupT nra;ag;gl;l nraw;ghl;L Fwpfhl;bfs;
tq;fptq;fp njhFjp njhFjp 

30.06.2025 31.12.2024 30.06.2025 31.12.2024

xOq;FgLj;Jk; %yjdk; (&gh. kpy;ypad;)xOq;FgLj;Jk; %yjdk; (&gh. kpy;ypad;)

nghJ cupikahz;ik gb  1 64,495 66,565 65,516 67,793
nkhj;j gb 1 %yjdk; 64,495 66,565 65,516 67,793
nkhj;j %yjdk; 82,708 86,837 83,729 88,064

xOq;FgLj;Jk; %yjd tpfpjk; xOq;FgLj;Jk; %yjd tpfpjk; (%)
nghJ cupikahz;ik gb 1 %yjd tpfpjk;  

  (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 7.00%)
13.14 14.25 13.32 14.50

nkhj;j gb 1 %yjd tpfpjk; (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 8.50%) 13.14 14.25 13.32 14.50

nkhj;j %yjd tpfpjk; (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 12.50%) 16.85 18.59 17.03 18.84

yptNu[; yptNu[; (Leverage) tpfpjk;  tpfpjk; 

(Mff;Fiwe;j Njit 3%) 7.48 8.16 7.59 8.30

XOq;FgLj;Jk; jputj;jd;ik NjitXOq;FgLj;Jk; jputj;jd;ik Njit

jputj;jd;ik fhg;G tpfpjk; jputj;jd;ik fhg;G tpfpjk; (%)

&gh. - (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 100%) 306.44 415.75

midj;J ehzaq;fSk; - (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 100%) 295.22 491.37

epfu epiyahd epjpapay; tpfpjk; (%) 136.35 144.76

(Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 100%)

nrhj;Jf;fspd; juk; nrhj;Jf;fspd; juk; 

fld;fSf;F kjpg;gpwf;fg;gl;l fld;fs; (epiy 3) tpfpjk;  (%) 1.76 2.10

epiy 3 ,w;fhd fld;fSf;F kjpg;gpwf;f fl;lzq;fs; (epiy 3) tpfpjk; (%) 81.82 80.90

tUkhdk; kw;Wk; ,yhg ,aYiktUkhdk; kw;Wk; ,yhg ,aYik

epfu tl;b kpif (%) 4.52 4.90

nrhj;Jf;fspd; kPjhd tUtha; (%) (thpf;F Kd;) 2.15 2.14

chpikahz;ik kPjhd tUtha; (%) 15.29 15.35

tUkhdj;jpw;fhd fpua tpfpjk; (%) 48.71 47.05

Fwpg;G jfty;Fwpg;G jfty;

fld; jukjpg;gPL - Fitch A+(lka) A+(lka)
Copau;fspd; vz;zpf;if 3,250 3,211
tq;fp epiyaq;fspd; vz;zpf;if 170 170


